- page 1 / 8 -
SUNSCREEN TECHNOLOGIES
FOR FOUNDATIONS AND LIPSTICKS
DAVID SCHLOSSMAN : KOBO PRODUCTS INC.
Competition among manufacturers of color cosmetics is intense. In order to differentiate
their brands, Companies formulate with added value ingredients to create products that can
claim specific benefits, for example that are line minimizing, longwearing, moisturizing,
transfer resistant, or provide oil control. Delivering sun protection in foundations and

nanometers. Formulators have the ability to design foundations that provide broad-
spectrum protection with good coverage. The influence of particle size on absorption and
scattering of ultraviolet and visible light has been closely examined by researchers at
titanium dioxide producers such as Ishihara Sangyo. New silica coated titanium dioxide and
zinc oxide pigments offered by Showa Denka can be used to create non-yellowing
formulations with BMDM, subject to regulatory compliance.
Figure 1 compares BMDM with
CM3K50XZ4 the 25-nanometer primary
particle size zinc oxide dispersion. BMDM
is the more potent absorber, but both are
effective attenuators of short wave UVA.
Zinc oxide also absorbs UVB light.
- page 3 / 8 -
              Zinc Oxide Dispersions
PPS (nm) Product PS (nm) %
Solids15/35 INH73MZ 228 73
60 INH80DZ 246 80
120 INH80ZC 264 80
<200 INH80ZC 292 80
                                  Table 2
Low Viscosity Dispersions
Cyclopentasiloxane and Dimethicone Copolyol
ZnO                    TiO2
CM3K50XZ4            CM3K25VM
Figure 4
PPS (nm) Product PS (nm) %
Solids10 CM3K25VM 113 25
25 CM3K50XZ4 146 50
Table 3
Titanium Dioxide Dispersions
Isononyl Isononanoate
                       15 nm     35 nm   90 nm      200 nm
Figure 5
PPS (nm) Product PS (nm) %
15 INH60TS 125 60
35 INH70T 154 70
90 INH65K9 251 65
<200 IN80C 263 80
Table 4
Influence of Particle Size on ZnO Dispersions
Figure 2